GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1292
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009

RUB AT UTRAN IN SURAT
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether rail under bridge in Utran (Surat) under Western Railway is in dilapidated condition;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the said RUB has been closed for traffic movement;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which this RUB is likely to be opened for traffic?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): No, Madam.

(c) to (e): No, Madam.In fact, there is an RUB No0.453 of 3.05m span near UTRAN which is having vertical clearance of 4.00m. lis Brick masonry sub-structure gets scratched when heavy and wide vehicle passes through. The face of the Brick masonry is protected by Rail barricades to protect it from damage. The bridge is open for movement of light vehicles.
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